COUNCILMEMBER ANITA BONDS, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE

To Consider the Following:

"PR24-0018 – District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners Dione Bussey-Reeder Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

"PR24-0019 – District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners LeJuan Strickland Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

"PR24-0027 – District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners Jose Ortiz Gaud Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

"PR24-0046 – Executive Director of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Christopher Donald Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

on

Tuesday, February 23, 2020, at 10:00 AM Via Zoom Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers) D.C. Council Website (<u>www.dccouncil.us</u>) YouTube (<u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgy5EojaMYGtwicWSfg9NeA/live</u>)

On Tuesday, February 23, 2021, Councilmember Anita Bonds, Chair of the Committee on Housing and Executive Administration, will convene an Additional of the Committee at 10 a.m. to consider four items:

- PR24-0018, "District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners Dione Bussey-Reeder Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
- "PR24-0019 District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners LeJuan Strickland Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

- "PR24-0027 District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners Jose Ortiz Gaud Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
- "PR24-0046 Executive Director of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Christopher Donald Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

A formal notice and draft of the report will be circulated on Monday, February 22, 2021.

If you have any questions, please contact Sam Stephens at <u>sstephens@dccouncil.us</u>.

cc: Office of the Council Secretary Office of the General Council Mayor's Office Policy and Legislative Affairs Members and Council Staff